## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
George Peter Karonis III 05/16/2012						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LiveViewGPS, Inc.					
Street Address:	29021 Sherman Avenue					
Internal Address:	STE 103					
City:	Valencia					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91355					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1347		13473	3423		 13473423	
Fax Number:						
Phone: 4089850642					\$40.00	
Email: patents@dougweller.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Doug Weller						
Address Line 1:	5					
Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1081			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas L. Weller, Reg. No. 30,506			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT-1081#page1.tif						
DATENT						

Douglas L. Weller 431 Magnolia Lane Santa Clara, CA 95051

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I have agreed with LiveViewGPS, Inc., (hereinafter called LiveVlewGPS), a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 29021 Sherman Avenue, STE 103, Valencia, CA 91355, to assign to LiveViewGPS the below-identified patent application;

Now, therefore, pursuant to the terms of said agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LiveViewGPS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LAUNCHING AN APPLICATION STACK ON A CLOUD PLATFORM ENVIRONMENT

\_\_\_\_\_ filed herewith ; or

<u>X</u> Serial No.: 13/473,423 filed on May 16, 2012

and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefor, including any Letters Patent of the United States which result from any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

1. Inventor's Typed Name: George Peter Karonis III

Fler P. Kumi II	Date Signed: $5/16/2012$
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	

RECORDED: 05/16/2012